thumb is if you have a confidence level of 95% and a margin of error of 5%, your results are likely accurate 

and precise and can be relied on. 

Based on the 2023 American Community Survey conducted by the United States Census Bureau 

Jamestown Charter Township has approximately 9,839 residents. Eight hundred and seventeen (817) 

residents or approximately 8% of the population responded to the survey. Based on this information we 

were able to calculate the survey’s margin of error. At a 95% confidence level there is a 3% margin of 

error. As such, the results of this survey appear to be reliable.